Mifflin County Prothonotary Fees

Appeals:
To Higher Court

Prothonotary

(Superior, Supreme Court)

To Common Pleas Court

(Suspension, Registration, DJ, Assessment)

Strike an Appeal

Arbitration:
List for Arbitration
Appeal Decision

Commencement of Action:
Complaints

$90.25
$60.00

$146.75

$15.00

$32.50
$450.00

$148.00

(Declaration of Taking, Lis Pendens, Ejectment,

Resolution, Quiet Title, Equity)

Mortgage Foreclosure
Petitions
Reinstatement/Amendment

Custody Actions:
Complaint
Contempt / Modification
Petition to Intervene
Special Relief / Relocation
Stipulation
Transfer from another County
Transfer to another County

Divorce Actions:
Complaint
Each Additional Count
Act 119 (if custody applies)
Resume Prior Surname

$148.00
$148.00
$15.50

$160.75
$40.00

$77.75
$40.00
$15.00
$160.75
$50.00

$161.75

$77.75
$10.00

$25.00

Resume Prior Surname Foreign Decree

(Must have certified copy of Decree)

Special Relief

Judgments:

Agreement to Revive
Assignment

Certificate of Motor Vehicle
Confession w/Complaint
Default or Non Pros
Exemplified Record (to or from)
Final or Decree

Transcript (MDJ) Judgment

$148.00
$40.00

$27.00
$14.75
$20.50
$148.00
$21.50
$28.00
$21.50
$30.00

Liens:
Amendment of Lien $30.00
Certified Copy of Lien $30.00
Certificate of No Lien $20.75
Conservator’s $30.00
Federal Tax $30.00
Mechanics/Municipal $30.00
Miscellaneous:
Audit/Financial Statements $20.50
Certified Copy $10.50
Certified Copy - Bill of Costs $20.00
Cert. of Notary Registration $20.00
Copies $0.50
Discontinuance $15.00
(Vacate, Release, Dismiss Action/Party)
Notary Registration $10.00
Rule to File Complaint $15.50
Satisfaction/Withdrawal $15.00
Sat. Bureau of Compliance $15.75
Subpoena $10.00
Subpoena - Foreign $30.00
Pro Se Packets:
New Custody Action $5.00
Contempt of Custody $5.00
Intervenor in Custody Action  $5.00
Modification of Custody $5.00
Divorce $5.00
Wirits:
Execution $33.50
Possession $33.50
Revival $33.50
Scire Facias $33.50
Summons $148.00
Wage Attachment $33.50
Reinstate or Reissuance $33.50

ALL FILINGS MUST BE BOUND BY STAPLE OR PRONG
FASTNER. RUBBER BANDS AND/OR PAPERCLIPS ARE

The Prothonotary shall not be required to enter on docket any
suit or action or enter any judgment thereon or perform any
services whatsoever for any person, political subdivision or the

NOT ACCEPTABLE.

Commonwealth until the requisite fee is paid.
(42 P.S. §21073(b))



CLERK OF COURTS FEES

Appeals:
Summary Conviction
To Higher Court
Clerk of Courts

Bail Bondsman Fee:
Expungements:
Private Detective License:

Individual

Corporation
($10,000 bond required w/License)

$60.00
$90.25
$60.00
$65.00
$190.00

$200.00
$300.00



