## **Mifflin County Prothonotary Fees**

Appeal	<u>s:</u>		<u>Liens:</u>		
	To Higher Court	\$90.25		Amendment of Lien	\$30.00
	Prothonotary	\$60.00		Certified Copy of Lien	\$30.00
	(Superior, Supreme Court)			Certificate of No Lien	\$20.75
	To Common Pleas Court	\$146.75		Conservator's	\$30.00
	(Suspension, Registration, DJ, Assessment)			Federal Tax	\$30.00
	Strike an Appeal	\$15.00		Mechanics/Municipal	\$30.00
Arbitration:			Miscell	aneous:	
	List for Arbitration	\$32.50		Audit/Financial Statements	\$20.50
	Appeal Decision	\$450.00		Certified Copy	\$10.50
		7 10		Certified Copy - Bill of Costs	\$20.00
Commencement of Action:				Cert. of Notary Registration	\$20.00
	Complaints	\$148.00		Copies	\$0.50
	(Declaration of Taking, Lis Pendens, Ejectm			Discontinuance	\$15.00
	Resolution, Quiet Title, Equity)			(Vacate, Release, Dismiss Action/Party)	1 ,0
	Mortgage Foreclosure	\$148.00		Notary Registration	\$10.00
	Petitions	\$148.00		Rule to File Complaint	\$15.50
	Reinstatement/Amendment	\$15.50		Satisfaction/Withdrawal	\$15.00
				Sat. Bureau of Compliance	\$15.75
Custody Actions:				Subpoena	\$10.00
	Complaint	\$160.75		Subpoena - Foreign	\$30.00
	Contempt / Modification	\$40.00			
	Petition to Intervene	\$77.75	Pro Se	Packets:	
	Special Relief	\$40.00		New Custody Action	\$5.00
	Stipulation	\$15.00		Contempt of Custody	\$5.00
	Transfer <b>from</b> another County	\$160.75		Intervenor in Custody Action	\$5.00
	Transfer to another County	\$50.00		Modification of Custody	\$5.00
				Divorce	\$5.00
Divorce Actions:					
	Complaint	\$161.75	Writs:		
	Each Additional Count	\$77·75		Execution	\$33.50
	Act 119 (if custody applies)	\$10.00		Possession	\$33.50
	Resume Prior Surname	\$25.00		Revival	\$33.50
	Resume Prior Surname Foreign Dec			Scire Facias	\$33.50
		\$148.00		Summons	\$148.00
	Special Relief	\$40.00		Wage Attachment	\$33.50
_				Reinstate or Reissuance	\$33.50
<u>Judgme</u>					
	agreement to Revive \$27.00		ALL FILINGS MUST BE BOUND BY STAPLE OR PRONG		
	_	\$14.75	FAST	FASTNER. RUBBER BANDS AND/OR PAPERCLIPS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.  The Prothonotary shall not be required to enter on docket any suit or action or enter any judgment thereon or perform any	
		\$20.50			
	, -	\$148.00	The Proth		
•		\$21.50			
-		\$28.00	services whatsoever for any person, political subdivision or the		
		\$21.50		Commonwealth until the requisite fee is paid.	
Transcript (MDJ) Judgment		\$30.00		(42 P.S. §21073(b))	

## **CLERK OF COURTS FEES**

Appeals:

Summary Conviction \$60.00
To Higher Court \$90.25
Clerk of Courts \$60.00

Bail Bondsman Fee:

\$65.00

**Expungements:** 

\$190.00

Private Detective License:

Individual \$200.00 Corporation \$300.00

(\$10,000 bond required w/License)